


THE RICHARD STOCKTON COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY
FALL 2002 ENROLLMENT REPORT

Comparison of Fall 2000-2001-2002

Admissions Selectivity

Total Applicant Pool
Freshmen
Transfer and Readmits
Graduates

Total New Students
Freshmen
Transfer/Readmits
Graduate

New Students

Freshmen
Full-Time
Part-Time

Total SAT (Regular)!
Average Verbal SAT
Average Math SAT

High School Rank

Gender
Male
Female

Ethnicity
Asian
Black
Hispanic
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Other
White

Transfers
Full-Time

Fall 2000

5265
3255
1772

238

1660
755
821

755
728
27

1126

570
76

310

[©2]
=

on 3

614

750
641

(96%)
( 4%)

%ile

(41%)
(59%)

(4%0)
(8%)
(7%)
(0%)
(0%)
(81%)

5258

1720
154

1729

8 3R

783
751
32

1129
561

76

Ron8b®

769

Fall 2001

(96%)
( 4%)

%ile

(43%)
(57%)

(4%)
(6%)
(7%)
(0%)
(0%)
(82%)

Fall 2002

5696

1915
136

1708

827
78

803
799 (99%)
4 ( 1%)

1130
559
571

B %ile

362 (45%)
441 (55%)

29 (4%)
49 (6%)
37 (4%)
5 (1%)

0 (0%)
705 (85%)

757



THE RICHARD STOCKTON COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY
FALL 2002 ENROLLMENT REPORT

Comparison of Fall

2000-2001-2002

Fall 2000 Fall 2001 Fall 2002
Undergraduate
Headcount 5976 6136 6261
FTE 5084 5216 5351
Credit Load
Full-Time 4925 (82%) 5025 (82%) 5154 (82%)
Part-Time 1051 (18%) 1111 (18%) 1107 (18%)
CreditsPer Student 13.6 13.6 13.7
Characteristics
Gender
Made 2513 (42%) 2556 (42%) 2596 (41%)
Femde 3463 (58%) 3580 (58%) 3665 (59%)
Ethnicity
Adan 281 (5%) 287 (5%) 275  (4%)
Black 465 (8%) 463 (8%) 500 (8%)
Hispanic 295 (5%) 314 (5%) 371  (6%)
Indian 21 (0%) 21 (0%) 30 (0%)
Other 1 (0%) 1 (0%) 1 (0%)
White 4913 (82%) 5050 (82%) 5365 (82%)
Admission Status
Matriculated 5636 (94%) 5789 (94%) 5932 (95%)
Non-Matriculated 340 ( 6%) 347 ( 6%) 329 (5%)
ClassLevel (matriculated only)
Freshman 1279 (23%) 1339 (23%) 1339 (23%)
Sophomore 1175 (21%) 1185 (20%) 1209 (20%)
Junior 1602 (28%) 1538 (27%) 1650 (28%)
Senior 1580 (28%) 1727 (30%) 1734 (29%)
Retention (3rd Semester)
Firg-TimeFreshman 83% 82% 83%
Graduation Rate (6-year)?
Firg-TimeFreshman 62% 62% 63%
Degrees Conferred 2
1153 1217 1357

2Fall 1994, Fall 1995 and Fall 1996 cohorts of full-time first-time entering freshmen

Page3



THE RICHARD STOCKTON COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY
FALL 2002 ENROLLMENT REPORT

Comparison of Fall 2000-2001-2002

Fall 2000 Fall 2001 Fall 2002

Graduate



THE RICHARD STOCKTON COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY
FALL 2002 ENROLLMENT REPORT

Comparison of Fall 2000-2001-2002

Fall 2000 Fall 2001 Fall 2002

Total Population (Undergraduate and Graduate)

Headcount
Undergraduate 5976 6136 6261
Graduate 336 323 277
Tota 6312 6459 6538
FTE
Undergraduate 5084 5216 5351
Graduate 211 200 188
Totd 5295 5416 5539

Page5



L

DIVISION OF STUDENT AFFAIRS
Officeof theVicePresident

The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey
Fall 2002 Enrollment Report

SUMMARY STATEMENTS

The college’ s enrollment management program has been successful in attracting a




