

Comparison of Fall 2000-2001-2002

	Fall 2	2000	Fall 2	2001	Fall 2	2002
Admissions Selectivity						
Total Applicant Pool	5265		5258		5696	
Freshmen	3255		3384		3645	
Transfer and Readmits	1772		1720		1915	
Graduates	238		154		136	
Total New Students	1660		1729		1708	
Freshmen	755		783		803	
Transfer/Readmits	821		858		827	
Graduate	84		88		78	
New Students						
Freshmen	755		783		803	
Full-Time	728	(96%)		(96%)	799	(99%)
Part-Time	27	(4%)		(4%)	4	(1%)
Total SAT (Regular) ¹	1126		1129		1130	
Average Verbal SAT	556		561		559	
Average Math SAT	570		568		571	
High School Rank	76	%ile	76	%ile	75	%ile
Gender						
Male	310	(41%)		(43%)	362	(45%)
Female	445	(59%)	443	(57%)	441	(55%)
Ethnicity						
Asian	28	(4%)	34	(4%)	29	(4%)
Black	61	(8%)	49	(6%)	49	,
Hispanic	50	(7%)	56	(7%)	37	, ,
American Indian/Alaskan Native	2	(0%)	1	(0%)	5	,
Other	0	` /	0	(0%)	0	` '
White	614	(81%)	643	(82%)	705	(85%)
Transfers	750		769		757	
Full-Time	641	(85%)	665	(86%)	635	(8419((7%))-4764.5(3)

Comparison of Fall 2000-2001-2002

	Fall 2000	Fall 2001	Fall 2002
ndergraduate			
Headcount	5976	6136	6261
FIE	5084	5216	5351
CreditLoad			
Full-Time	4925 (82%)	5025 (82%)	5154 (82%)
Part-Time	1051 (18%)	1111 (18%)	1107 (18%)
Credits Per Student	13.6	13.6	13.7
Characteristics			
Gender			
Male	2513 (42%)	2556 (42%)	2596 (41%)
Female	3463 (58%)	3580 (58%)	3665 (59%)
Ethnicity			
Asian	281 (5%)	287 (5%)	275 (4%)
Black	465 (8%)	463 (8%)	500 (8%)
Hispanic	295 (5%)	314 (5%)	371 (6%)
Indian	21 (0%)	21 (0%)	30 (0%)
Other	1 (0%)	1 (0%)	1 (0%)
White	4913 (82%)	5050 (82%)	5365 (82%)
Admission Status			
Matriculated	5636 (94%)	5789 (94%)	5932 (95%)
Non-Matriculated	340 (6%)	347 (6%)	329 (5%)
Class Level (matriculated only)			
Freshman	1279 (23%)	1339 (23%)	1339 (23%)
Sophomore	1175 (21%)	1185 (20%)	1209 (20%)
Junior	1602 (28%)	1538 (27%)	1650 (28%)
Senior	1580 (28%)	1727 (30%)	1734 (29%)
Retention (3rd Semester)			
First-Time Freshman	83%	82%	83%
Graduation Rate (6-year) ²			
First-Time Freshman	62%	62%	63%
egrees Conferred ²			
	1153	1217	1357

²Fall 1994, Fall 1995 and Fall 1996 cohorts of full-time first-time entering freshmen

Comparison of Fall 2000-2001-2002

Fall 2000 Fall 2001 Fall 2002

Graduate

Comparison of Fall 2000-2001-2002

	Fall 2000	Fall 2001	Fall 2002
Total Population (Underg	graduate and Gradua	te)	
Headcount			
Undergraduate	5976	6136	6261
Graduate	336	323	277
Total	6312	6459	6538
FTE			
Undergraduate	5084	5216	5351
Graduate	211	200	188
Total	5295	5416	5539

DIVISION OF STUDENT AFFAIRS Office of the Vice President

The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey Fall 2002 Enrollment Report

SUMMARY STATEMENTS					
• The college's enrollment management program has been successful in attracting a					